reliquie, que in hoc continental vase, quadraginta quator. Continentur etiam in hoc 
vase reliquie sancti Minas, archiepiscopi et martyris 1.

1 This shrine, known in the 18th century as the Oratory of Constantine, was kept in the fourth
cabinet. (See Exhibit C, No. 14.)

p. -503- PIECE C. 1743.
In the year one thousand seven hundred and forty-three, on Monday the twenty-sixth of
August, Mr. Jean-Baptiste Denis Lempereur, jeweler, and Mr. Marin, jeweler-goldsmith,
both residing in Paris, being in the Abbey of Clairvaux out of devotion to Saint 
Bernard, its first abbot, to celebrate his feast day which falls on the twentieth of